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Initiative Measure No. 517, Vote For 1

 9,889  9,889 041.78% 0.00% 41.78%Yes

 13,781  13,781 058.22% 0.00% 58.22%No

 23,670Cast Votes: 94.99%  0  23,6700.00% 94.99%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  1,242

0.02%

4.98%

 0

 0  1,242

 60.00%

0.00%

0.02%

4.98%

Initiative Measure No. 522, Vote For 1

 12,355  12,355 050.10% 0.00% 50.10%Yes

 12,304  12,304 049.90% 0.00% 49.90%No

 24,659Cast Votes: 98.96%  0  24,6590.00% 98.96%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  255

0.02%

1.02%

 0

 0  255

 40.00%

0.00%

0.02%

1.02%

Advisory Vote No. 3 Substitute Senate Bill 5444, Vote For 1

 12,131  12,131 055.94% 0.00% 55.94%Repealed

 9,555  9,555 044.06% 0.00% 44.06%Maintained

 21,686Cast Votes: 87.03%  0  21,6860.00% 87.03%

Over Votes:  9

Under Votes:  3,223

0.04%

12.93%

 0

 0  3,223

 90.00%

0.00%

0.04%

12.93%

Advisory Vote No. 4 Senate Bill 5627, Vote For 1

 12,625  12,625 058.19% 0.00% 58.19%Repealed

 9,072  9,072 041.81% 0.00% 41.81%Maintained

 21,697Cast Votes: 87.07%  0  21,6970.00% 87.07%

Over Votes:  8

Under Votes:  3,213

0.03%

12.89%

 0

 0  3,213

 80.00%

0.00%

0.03%

12.89%

Advisory Vote No. 5 Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1846, Vote For 1

 14,673  14,673 068.20% 0.00% 68.20%Repealed

 6,842  6,842 031.80% 0.00% 31.80%Maintained

 21,515Cast Votes: 86.34%  0  21,5150.00% 86.34%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  3,400

0.01%

13.64%

 0

 0  3,400

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

13.64%
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Advisory Vote No. 6 Second Engrossed Second Substitute House Bill 1971, Vote For 1

 13,005  13,005 060.06% 0.00% 60.06%Repealed

 8,650  8,650 039.94% 0.00% 39.94%Maintained

 21,655Cast Votes: 86.91%  0  21,6550.00% 86.91%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,261

0.01%

13.09%

 0

 0  3,261

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

13.09%

Advisory Vote No. 7 Engrossed House Bill 2075, Vote For 1

 12,179  12,179 055.60% 0.00% 55.60%Repealed

 9,727  9,727 044.40% 0.00% 44.40%Maintained

 21,906Cast Votes: 87.91%  0  21,9060.00% 87.91%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  3,008

0.02%

12.07%

 0

 0  3,008

 40.00%

0.00%

0.02%

12.07%

Port of Port Angeles Commissioner District No. 1 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 13,673  13,673 064.46% 0.00% 64.46%Colleen McAleer

 7,538  7,538 035.54% 0.00% 35.54%Del DelaBarre

 21,211Cast Votes: 85.12%  0  21,2110.00% 85.12%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  3,702

0.02%

14.86%

 0

 0  3,702

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

14.86%

Port of Port Angeles Proposition No. 1 Increasing Number of Port Commissioners, Vote For 1

 9,226  9,226 040.85% 0.00% 40.85%Yes

 13,359  13,359 059.15% 0.00% 59.15%No

 22,585Cast Votes: 90.64%  0  22,5850.00% 90.64%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  2,329

0.02%

9.35%

 0

 0  2,329

 40.00%

0.00%

0.02%

9.35%

Port of Port Angeles Proposition No. 2 Reduction in Port Commissioner Terms of Office, Vote For 1

 19,949  19,949 087.52% 0.00% 87.52%Yes

 2,844  2,844 012.48% 0.00% 12.48%No

 22,793Cast Votes: 91.47%  0  22,7930.00% 91.47%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  2,120

0.02%

8.51%

 0

 0  2,120

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

8.51%
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Hospital District 1 Commissioner Dist. No. 1, Vote For 1

 1,310  1,310 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Daisy Anderson

 1,310Cast Votes: 72.06%  0  1,3100.00% 72.06%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  507

0.06%

27.89%

 0

 0  507

 10.00%

0.00%

0.06%

27.89%

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Dist. No. 1 Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 13,412  13,412 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John E. Beitzel

 13,412Cast Votes: 58.06%  0  13,4120.00% 58.06%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  9,682

0.03%

41.91%

 0

 0  9,682

 60.00%

0.00%

0.03%

41.91%

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Dist. No. 1 Position No. 2 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 12,798  12,798 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%J. Thomas Oblak

 12,798Cast Votes: 55.40%  0  12,7980.00% 55.40%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  10,297

0.02%

44.58%

 0

 0  10,297

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

44.58%

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Dist. No. 2 Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 8,142  8,142 049.50% 0.00% 49.50%Heather Jeffers

 8,305  8,305 050.50% 0.00% 50.50%Jean C. Hordyk

 16,447Cast Votes: 71.20%  0  16,4470.00% 71.20%

Over Votes:  9

Under Votes:  6,644

0.04%

28.76%

 0

 0  6,644

 90.00%

0.00%

0.04%

28.76%

City of Forks Mayor, Vote For 1

 132  132 021.02% 0.00% 21.02%Janet Hughes

 496  496 078.98% 0.00% 78.98%Bryon Monohon

 628Cast Votes: 96.62%  0  6280.00% 96.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22

0.00%

3.38%

 0

 0  22

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.38%

City of Forks Council Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 523  523 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John D. Hillcar

 523Cast Votes: 80.46%  0  5230.00% 80.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  127

0.00%

19.54%

 0

 0  127

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.54%
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City of Forks Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 528  528 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bill Brager

 528Cast Votes: 81.23%  0  5280.00% 81.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  122

0.00%

18.77%

 0

 0  122

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.77%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 3,293  3,293 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Brad Collins

 3,293Cast Votes: 60.04%  0  3,2930.00% 60.04%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,191

0.02%

39.95%

 0

 0  2,191

 10.00%

0.00%

0.02%

39.95%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 2,944  2,944 066.16% 0.00% 66.16%Lee Whetham

 1,506  1,506 033.84% 0.00% 33.84%Peter J. Ripley

 4,450Cast Votes: 81.13%  0  4,4500.00% 81.13%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,032

0.05%

18.81%

 0

 0  1,032

 30.00%

0.00%

0.05%

18.81%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 3,251  3,251 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Patrick Downie

 3,251Cast Votes: 59.27%  0  3,2510.00% 59.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,234

0.00%

40.73%

 0

 0  2,234

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.73%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 3,331  3,331 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dan Gase

 3,331Cast Votes: 60.73%  0  3,3310.00% 60.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,154

0.00%

39.27%

 0

 0  2,154

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

39.27%

City of Sequim Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 686  686 038.69% 0.00% 38.69%Brandon Janisse

 1,087  1,087 061.31% 0.00% 61.31%Ted Miller

 1,773Cast Votes: 75.10%  0  1,7730.00% 75.10%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  586

0.08%

24.82%

 0

 0  586

 20.00%

0.00%

0.08%

24.82%
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City of Sequim Council Position No. 4 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 1,367  1,367 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dennis Smith

 1,367Cast Votes: 57.90%  0  1,3670.00% 57.90%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  992

0.08%

42.02%

 0

 0  992

 20.00%

0.00%

0.08%

42.02%

City of Sequim Council Position No. 5 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 1,361  1,361 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Genaveve Starr

 1,361Cast Votes: 57.65%  0  1,3610.00% 57.65%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  998

0.08%

42.27%

 0

 0  998

 20.00%

0.00%

0.08%

42.27%

Port Angeles School District 121 Director Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 4,987  4,987 065.91% 0.00% 65.91%Sarah Methner

 2,579  2,579 034.09% 0.00% 34.09%Debby Fuson

 7,566Cast Votes: 77.54%  0  7,5660.00% 77.54%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,189

0.03%

22.43%

 0

 0  2,189

 30.00%

0.00%

0.03%

22.43%

Port Angeles School District 121 Director Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 4,184  4,184 054.30% 0.00% 54.30%Cindy Kelly

 3,522  3,522 045.70% 0.00% 45.70%Mike McCarty

 7,706Cast Votes: 78.97%  0  7,7060.00% 78.97%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,049

0.03%

21.00%

 0

 0  2,049

 30.00%

0.00%

0.03%

21.00%

Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 588  588 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Holly Rose

 588Cast Votes: 59.82%  0  5880.00% 59.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  395

0.00%

40.18%

 0

 0  395

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.18%

Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 581  581 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sandra Criss

 581Cast Votes: 59.10%  0  5810.00% 59.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  402

0.00%

40.90%

 0

 0  402

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.90%
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Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 5 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 594  594 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dara Peppard

 594Cast Votes: 60.43%  0  5940.00% 60.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  389

0.00%

39.57%

 0

 0  389

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

39.57%

Sequim School District 323 Director District No. 2, Vote For 1

 6,851  6,851 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Michael Howe

 6,851Cast Votes: 55.43%  0  6,8510.00% 55.43%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  5,504

0.03%

44.53%

 0

 0  5,504

 40.00%

0.00%

0.03%

44.53%

Sequim School District 323 Director At Large Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,898  1,898 025.13% 0.00% 25.13%John Clark Yeo

 5,655  5,655 074.87% 0.00% 74.87%Beverly Horan

 7,553Cast Votes: 61.11%  0  7,5530.00% 61.11%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  4,801

0.04%

38.85%

 0

 0  4,801

 50.00%

0.00%

0.04%

38.85%

Cape Flattery School District 401 Director District No. 1, Vote For 1

 161  161 044.48% 0.00% 44.48%Heather X. Greene

 201  201 055.52% 0.00% 55.52%Dan Elvrum (W)

 362Cast Votes: 83.41%  0  3620.00% 83.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  72

0.00%

16.59%

 0

 0  72

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.59%

Cape Flattery School District 401 Director District No. 3, Vote For 1

 318  318 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John Stubbs

 318Cast Votes: 73.27%  0  3180.00% 73.27%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  115

0.23%

26.50%

 0

 0  115

 10.00%

0.00%

0.23%

26.50%

Quillayute Valley School District 402 Director District No. 2, Vote For 1

 1,064  1,064 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Rick Gale

 1,064Cast Votes: 76.88%  0  1,0640.00% 76.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  320

0.00%

23.12%

 0

 0  320

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.12%
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Quillayute Valley School District 402 Director District No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,029  1,029 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Brian S. Pederson

 1,029Cast Votes: 74.35%  0  1,0290.00% 74.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  355

0.00%

25.65%

 0

 0  355

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.65%

Fire District 1 Commissioner No. 3, Vote For 1

 851  851 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%David R. Burt

 851Cast Votes: 69.93%  0  8510.00% 69.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  366

0.00%

30.07%

 0

 0  366

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.07%

Fire District 2 Commissioner No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,990  1,990 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Richard Ruud

 1,990Cast Votes: 56.94%  0  1,9900.00% 56.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,505

0.00%

43.06%

 0

 0  1,505

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

43.06%

Fire District 2 Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 1,417  1,417 042.35% 0.00% 42.35%Approved

 1,929  1,929 057.65% 0.00% 57.65%Rejected

 3,346Cast Votes: 95.74%  0  3,3460.00% 95.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  149

0.00%

4.26%

 0

 0  149

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

4.26%

Fire District  3 Commissioner No. 3, Vote For 1

 6,546  6,546 064.34% 0.00% 64.34%James D. Barnfather

 3,628  3,628 035.66% 0.00% 35.66%Sean Ryan

 10,174Cast Votes: 76.90%  0  10,1740.00% 76.90%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  3,050

0.05%

23.05%

 0

 0  3,050

 60.00%

0.00%

0.05%

23.05%

Fire District  4 Commissioner No. 3, Vote For 1

 493  493 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sam Nugent

 493Cast Votes: 58.90%  0  4930.00% 58.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  344

0.00%

41.10%

 0

 0  344

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

41.10%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Clallam County, Washington  —  2013 General Election  —  November 05, 2013

Page 8 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 24,918 of 46,668 = 53.39%

11/26/2013 09:01 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 67 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Fire District 4 Commissioner No. 5, Vote For 1

 490  490 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Christopher J. Christie

 490Cast Votes: 58.54%  0  4900.00% 58.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  347

0.00%

41.46%

 0

 0  347

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

41.46%

Fire District 5 Commissioner No. 2 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 166  166 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%George Eastman

 166Cast Votes: 66.14%  0  1660.00% 66.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  85

0.00%

33.86%

 0

 0  85

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.86%

Fire District 5 Commissioner No. 3, Vote For 1

 189  189 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jeffry J. Kopis

 189Cast Votes: 75.30%  0  1890.00% 75.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  62

0.00%

24.70%

 0

 0  62

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.70%

Fire District 6 Commissioner No. 2 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 95  95 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Robert (Chip) Keen

 95Cast Votes: 68.35%  0  950.00% 68.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  44

0.00%

31.65%

 0

 0  44

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.65%

Park and Recreation District 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 6,955  6,955 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sherry Nagel

 6,955Cast Votes: 56.27%  0  6,9550.00% 56.27%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  5,401

0.02%

43.70%

 0

 0  5,401

 30.00%

0.00%

0.02%

43.70%

Park and Recreation District 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position No. 2 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 4,652  4,652 060.45% 0.00% 60.45%Frank Pickering

 3,044  3,044 039.55% 0.00% 39.55%Adam Sullivan

 7,696Cast Votes: 62.27%  0  7,6960.00% 62.27%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  4,656

0.06%

37.67%

 0

 0  4,656

 70.00%

0.00%

0.06%

37.67%
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Quillayute Valley Park & Rec District Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 905  905 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Donald Grafstrom

 905Cast Votes: 65.39%  0  9050.00% 65.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  479

0.00%

34.61%

 0

 0  479

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

34.61%

Quillayute Valley Park & Rec District Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 988  988 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Laura L. Huling

 988Cast Votes: 71.39%  0  9880.00% 71.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  396

0.00%

28.61%

 0

 0  396

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

28.61%

Quillayute Valley Park & Rec District Commissioner Position No. 3 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 925  925 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%William Peach

 925Cast Votes: 66.84%  0  9250.00% 66.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  459

0.00%

33.16%

 0

 0  459

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.16%

Black Diamond Water District Commissioner District No. 1 4-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 168  168 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Annie O'Rourke

 168Cast Votes: 68.57%  0  1680.00% 68.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  77

0.00%

31.43%

 0

 0  77

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.43%

Black Diamond Water District Commissioner District No. 3, Vote For 1

 167  167 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%James Heflin

 167Cast Votes: 68.16%  0  1670.00% 68.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  78

0.00%

31.84%

 0

 0  78

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.84%

Sunland Water District Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 577  577 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jim Larison

 577Cast Votes: 69.60%  0  5770.00% 69.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  252

0.00%

30.40%

 0

 0  252

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.40%


